Chief Executive Officer
Dale F. Farino



Timothy D. Hugo
Vice Chair
L. Mark Stepanian
Board of Directors
William D. Euille
Gregory F. Holland
Lisa N. Jennings

Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

(STAUNTON REGIONAL OFFICE)

Licensee	Objections/Charges	Administrative Law Judge	Attorneys/ Representatives	Agents	Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time *Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically*	Formal Hearing Date/Time	Formal Hearing Location
WAYNESBORO HOSPITALITY INC	1. On 04/13/2024	Justin Richardson		S. Southworth,	May 24, 2024,	June 3, 2024,	Staunton Regional Office
RESIDENCE INN-WAYNESBORO 44 WINDIGROVE DR WAYNESBORO, VA 22980-7453	at approximately 01:15			SA	at 10:00 a.m.	at 10:00 a.m.	38 Professional Way
	PM, the licensee sold			Z. Bobich, SA			Verona, Virginia 24482
	alcoholic beverages to a						
MAILING ADDRESS: WAYNESBORO HOSPITALITY INC RESIDENCE INN-WAYNESBORO 2815 N AUGUSTA ST, STE B STAUNTON, VA 24401	person who the licensee						
	knew or had reason at						
	the time to believe was						
	less than twenty-one						
	years of age, in violation						
License No.: 058485– WINE AND BEER ON PREMISES	of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-						
	225(A)(1)(b), and 4.1-						
	304 (A) of the Code of						
Administrative Case No.: 013490544	Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-						
	10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20.						



IT TAKES THREE INC CLOCKTOWER RESTAURANT AND TEMPEST BAR & LOUNGE	The licensee failed to submit to the Board a complete and	Justin Richardson	Sarah P. Ross, Esq.	R. Davis, SA S. Southworth, SA	May 24, 2024, at 1:00 p.m.	June 3, 2024, at 12:00 p.m.	Staunton Regional Office 38 Professional Way Verona, Virginia 24482
27 W BEVERLEY ST STAUNTON, VA 24401-4202	accurate annual review						
	report for the year						
	ending 31 May 2022, in						
License No.:	violation of Sections 4.1-						
094453 – WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF	114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-						
PREMISES	225(A) (1)(b) of the						
094453 – MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT	Code of Virginia and 3						
	VAC 5-70-90(D). (AC						
Administrative Case No.: 013492817 and	No.: 013492817 Mixed						
013492818	Beverage Restaurant)						
	2. Between 16						
	January 2022 at						
	approximately 2252						
	hours and 25 March						
	2022 at approximately						
	1020 hours, the licensee						
	purchased wine or beer						
	for resale from a person						
	other than a wine or						
	beer wholesaler						
	licensed in this						
	Commonwealth, in						
	violation of Sections 4.1-						
	202, 4.1-225(A) (1)(b)						
	and 4.1-326 of the Code						
	of Virginia. (AC No.:						
	013492817 Wine and						
	Beer On and Off						
	Premises)						
	3. Between 12						
	February 2022 at						
	approximately 1716						
	hours and 21 April 2022						
	at approximately 1917						
	hours, the licensee kept						
	or allowed to be kept						

alcoholic beverages that			
the licensee was not			
authorized to sell, in			
violation of Sections 4.1-			
202, 4.1-225(A)(1)(b)			
and 4.1-324(A)(7) of the			
Code of Virginia. (AC			
No.: 013492817 Mixed			
Beverage Restaurant)			
4. On			
11/22/2023, the			
licensee purchased			
alcoholic beverages			
from the Board other			
than by cash, in that the			
licensee issued a check			
which was dishonored			
upon presentation to			
the bank, in violation of			
Sections 4.1-119 H., 4.1-			
202, 4.1-225(A)(7), and			
4.1-225(A)(1)(b) of the			
Code of Virginia and			
3VAC5-30-30. (AC No.:			
013492818 Mixed			
Beverage Restaurant)			!